
5/8/2024

1

RiversideCA.gov

1

RiversideCA.gov

City Council
May 21, 2024

FAIRMOUNT PARK LAKE DREDGING
Parks, Recreation and Community Services 
Department

RiversideCA.gov

2

• Dredge approximately 
26,000 cubic yards 
Fairmount Lake

• Stockpile dredged 
material and make it 
available as surplus 
after it dries

SCOPE OF WORK

Lake Evans Fairmount
Lake

1

2



5/8/2024

2

RiversideCA.gov

3

WHY

• Improve water quality
• Recreation (pedalboats!)

RiversideCA.gov

4

Strategic Priority No. 1 – Arts, Culture and Recreation

Goal 1.3  – Improve parks, recreational amenities, open space, trail development, 
and fulfill critical lifecycle and facility maintenance needs.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 

3

4



5/8/2024

3

RiversideCA.gov

5

RECOMMENDATIONS 
That the City Council:

1. Award Bid No. 8083 to MidCal Dredging, Inc. of Riverdale, California, 
in the amount of $925,000 for the Fairmount Park Lake Dredging 
Project;  

2. Authorize 15% change order authority in an amount up to $138,750 for 
project changes including, but not limited to, unforeseen conditions or 
necessary design changes, for a total contract amount not-to-exceed 
$1,063,750; and

3. Authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a 
Construction Agreement with MidCal Dredging, Inc. of Riverdale, 
California including making minor and non-substantive changes.

5


